Name of Deceased
{Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parenthescs, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

MARSDEN, Ellen

King, Marie Ellen

Law, George

WiLLiams, Kate, other-
wise Katie, Morfydd.

Davipson, Phyllis

CHowN, Mary

HaMER, Alice

James, Stanley

Bruce, Charles
McKENNA, Peter

HesLING, Albert

DERRICK, Annic Maria...

James, Frederick

William,

ADDIE, James

.[156 Marine Parade,

.| 68 South Hill

.| “Kilve,” Kingston Lane, East Preston, West

Sussex, 27th June 1976.

Leigh-on-Sea,

Essex,
Widow. 26th July 1976.

.| 68 St. James Avenue, Thorpe Bay, Southend-

on-Sea, Essex, Retired Gaskett Manufacturer.
30th November 1975,

Llys Alaw, Conway Old Road, Penmaenmawr,
Gwynedd. 25th June 1976.

“ Lammermuir,” 75 Maidenhead Road, Strat-
ford upon Avon, Warwickshire, Widow. 25th
March 1976.

.} Exhall Court, Exhall, Alcester, Warwickshire,

Feme Sole. 15th June 1976.

... | “ Gooscleach,” Simonstone Lane, Simonstone,

Burnley, Lancs. 12th July 1976.

“ Wayside,” Littlethorpe Road, Ripon, North
Ygo;-kshirc, Sales Representative, 18th July:
1976, .

-| Oriel Cottage, Pilton Strect, Barnstaple, Devon,

Retired Civil Servant. 18th April 1976.

Road, Shortlands,

Bromley,
25th July 1976.

Kent.

.1 Cae Hendy,” Merthyrmawr Road, Bridgend,

Mid Glamorgan, Retired Schoolmaster. 9th
July 1976.

Loosc Nursing Home, Loose, Maidstone, Kent,
formerly Narrowfield, Sutton Valence, Maid-
stone, Kent. 12th July 1976.

Bewdley Nursing Home, 25 High Street,
Bewdley, Worcs, Retired Yarn Agent. 28th
June 1976.

.| 6 Newlands Avenue, Bexhill, East Sussex, Re-

tired Civil Engineer. 11th July 1976.

M. Simmonds & Co., 31 Sea Road, East Preston, West Sussex, BN16 1JW.
(Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited.)

Bates, Son & Braby, Thames House, 1528 London Road, Lcigh-on-Sea, Essex.
(Robert Leonard Gardner and Clive Thomas Cherry.)

Gregson, Golding & Owles, 46 Alexandra Street, Southend-on-Sca, Essex, SS1
1BL. (David Michael Road and Maurice Charles Pateman.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Liverpool Trust Branch, 1 Old Hall Street, Liverpool,
L3 9QT.

F. B. Hancock & Co., 7 Warwick Road, Stratford upon Avon, Warwickshire,
Solicitors. (Mary Moore and Victor Ronald Tindall))

F. B. Hancock & Co., 7 Warwick Road, Stratford upon Avon, Warwickshire,
Solicitors. (John Douglas Bomford Chown, David Angus Chown and Henry
Richard Smith.)

Andrews, McQueen & Co., 221 The Broadway, Broadstone, Dorset.

(Rosemary
Ann Dukes.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Middlesbrough Trust Branch, Lloyds Bank Chambers,
2 Albert Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, T'S1 1PP.

Rowe, Watts & Wood, Bristol, and West House, Boutport Street, Barnstaple,
Devon. (Michael Dudgeon and Martin Francis George Noad.)

Collins & Snow, 15-16 Market Square, Bromlcy, Kent

Barclaysﬁ Bank Trust Company Limited, P.O. Box No. 52, 112 St. Mary Street,
Cardiff.

Bracher Son & Miskin, Star House, Maidstone, Kent, ME14 1LX

Stone & Co., 37 New Walk, Leicester.

(Richard Cullen and George Ernest
Aldwinckle.)

Gaby, Hardwicke & Co., 2 Eversley Road, Bexhill, East Sussex, TN40 1EY.
(Lloyds Bank Limited.)

1st October 1976

1st October 1976

1st October 1976

Ist October 1976

Ist October 1976

Ist October 1976

3rd October 1976

2nd October 1976

15th October 1976

.| 7th October 1976

14th October 1976

2nd October 1976

14th October 1976

1st October 1976

075)

(076)

©77)

(078)

079)

(080)

(081)

(856)

(857)

(858)

(859)

(860)

(861)

(862)

04501
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