Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
Marsden, Ellen	"Kilve," Kingston Lane, East Preston, West Sussex. 27th June 1976.	M. Simmonds & Co., 31 Sea Road, East Preston, West Sussex, BN16 1JW. (Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited.)		(075)
King, Marie Ellen	156 Marine Parade, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex, Widow. 26th July 1976.	Bates, Son & Braby, Thames House, 1528 London Road, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex. (Robert Leonard Gardner and Clive Thomas Cherry.)		(076)
Law, George	68 St. James Avenue, Thorpe Bay, Southend- on-Sea, Essex, Retired Gaskett Manufacturer. 30th November 1975.	Gregson, Golding & Owles, 46 Alexandra Street, Southend-on-Sca, Essex, SS1 1BL. (David Michael Road and Maurice Charles Pateman.)		(077)
WILLIAMS, Kate, other- wise Katie, Morfydd.	Llys Alaw, Conway Old Road, Penmaenmawr, Gwynedd. 25th June 1976.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Liverpool Trust Branch, 1 Old Hall Street, Liverpool, L3 9QT.	1st October 1976	(078)
DAVIDSON, Phyllis	"Lammermuir," 75 Maidenhead Road, Strat- ford upon Avon, Warwickshire, Widow. 25th March 1976.	F. B. Hancock & Co., 7 Warwick Road, Stratford upon Avon, Warwickshire, Solicitors. (Mary Moore and Victor Ronald Tindall.)	1st October 1976	(079)
Chown, Mary	Exhall Court, Exhall, Alcester, Warwickshire, Feme Sole. 15th June 1976.	F. B. Hancock & Co., 7 Warwick Road, Stratford upon Avon, Warwickshire, Solicitors. (John Douglas Bomford Chown, David Angus Chown and Henry Richard Smith.)	1st October 1976	(080)
Hamer, Alice	"Gooscleach," Simonstone Lane, Simonstone, Burnley, Lancs. 12th July 1976.	Andrews, McQueen & Co., 221 The Broadway, Broadstone, Dorset. (Rosemary Ann Dukes.)	3rd October 1976	(081)
James, Stanley	"Wayside," Littlethorpe Road, Ripon, North Yorkshire, Sales Representative. 18th July 1976.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Middlesbrough Trust Branch, Lloyds Bank Chambers, 2 Albert Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, TS1 1PP.	2nd October 1976	(856)
Bruce, Charles	Oricl Cottage, Pilton Street, Barnstaple, Devon, Retired Civil Servant. 18th April 1976.	Rowe, Watts & Wood, Bristol, and West House, Boutport Street, Barnstaple, Devon. (Michael Dudgeon and Martin Francis George Noad.)	15th October 1976	(857)
McKenna, Peter	68 South Hill Road, Shortlands, Bromley, Kent. 25th July 1976.	Collins & Snow, 15-16 Market Square, Bromley, Kent	7th October 1976	(858)
HESLING, Albert	"Cae Hendy," Merthyrmawr Road, Bridgend, Mid Glamorgan, Retired Schoolmaster. 9th July 1976.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, P.O. Box No. 52, 112 St. Mary Street, Cardiff.	14th October 1976	(859)
DERRICK, Annie Maria	Loose Nursing Home, Loose, Maidstone, Kent, formerly Narrowfield, Sutton Valence, Maidstone, Kent. 12th July 1976.	Bracher Son & Miskin, Star House, Maidstone, Kent, ME14 1LX	2nd October 1976	(860)
James, Frederick William.	Bewdley Nursing Home, 25 High Street, Bewdley, Worcs, Retired Yarn Agent. 28th June 1976.	Stone & Co., 37 New Walk, Leicester. (Richard Cullen and George Ernest Aldwinckle.)	14th October 1976	(861)
Addie, James	6 Newlands Avenue, Bexhill, East Sussex, Retired Civil Engineer. 11th July 1976.	Gaby, Hardwicke & Co., 2 Eversley Road, Bexhill, East Sussex, TN40 1EY. (Lloyds Bank Limited.)	1st October 1976	(862)